

Stratus Surfaces Announces the Grand Opening of its Countertop Slab Gallery in Denver, Colorado

Stratus proudly announces the grand opening of its sixth slab gallery.

DENVER, CO, UNITED STATES, October 15, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Stratus Surfaces, a leading provider of elegant surface solutions, is thrilled to announce the opening of its new slab gallery in Denver, Colorado. Located at 9575 E. 40th Ave., Suite 140, Denver, CO 80238, this location will showcase the company's extensive selection of premium natural stone, <u>StratusQuartz</u> ®, and <u>StratusPorcelain™</u> slabs.



"We are excited to expand our

presence in the Colorado market and offer fabricators, designers, builders, and homeowners a dedicated space to explore the limitless possibilities of our exquisite products," says Steven Wilson, Vice President at Stratus Surfaces. "Our slab gallery reflects our commitment to providing an effortless customer experience where quality meets creativity, and design



Our Denver slab gallery reflects our commitment to providing an effortless customer experience where quality meets creativity, and design aspirations become reality."

Steven Wilson, Vice President

aspirations become reality."

Stratus Surfaces: Your Partner in Creating Extraordinary Spaces

More than just a wholesale distributor, Stratus Surfaces is a trusted partner in crafting exceptional spaces. The company's unwavering commitment to quality and dedication to excellence extends to every aspect of the customer experience. Whether you're a seasoned countertop installer, a creative interior designer, a meticulous homeowner, or a visionary home builder,

Stratus Surfaces caters to your specific needs with professionalism and integrity.

Experience the Stratus Difference at the New Denver Slab Gallery

The Denver slab gallery offers a one-stop shop for all your countertop needs. Here's what you can expect:

- An expansive selection of premium natural stone, StratusQuartz[®], and StratusPorcelain™ slabs: Explore a wide variety of colors, patterns, and finishes to find the perfect product to elevate your project.
- Unwavering commitment to quality: Stratus Surfaces sources only the finest quality of products, ensuring exceptional beauty and long-lasting durability.
- Knowledgeable staff: A dedicated team of experts is on hand to guide you through the selection process, answer your questions, and help you find the perfect slab for your project.
- Homeowner-friendly environment: Homeowners are always welcome to visit the slab gallery and warehouses to hand-pick the ideal slabs for their dream kitchens, bathrooms, or any other space. Stratus will finalize the purchase with the desired fabricator, who will then install the product.

Opening Celebration

Join Stratus Surfaces for the Denver Slab Gallery debut on Friday, October 18th, from 1:00 PM – 4:00 PM, where you can experience the new slab gallery firsthand and meet the Stratus Surfaces team.

About Stratus Surfaces

Stratus Surfaces is a leading provider of elegant countertop surface solutions, offering a comprehensive selection of premium natural stone, StratusQuartz®, and StratusPorcelain™ slabs. The company is committed to providing an effortless customer experience and partners with fabricators, homeowners, designers, and builders to create extraordinary spaces.

Meg Russell
Stratus Surfaces
Marketing@stratussurfaces.com
Visit us on social media:
Instagram
LinkedIn
Facebook

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/751716425

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.